Michigan State
University Press

Fall /
Winter
2012

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
NEW MSU PRESS TITLES

African American Studies ................................................... 9
American Studies .............................................................. 8
Animal Studies ................................................................. 16
Anthropology ............................................................... 4, 16
Archaeology ....................................................................... 6
Biography ........................................................................... 3
Environmental
Environmental Economics ......................................... 11
Environmental Science ................................................ 7
Fiction ................................................................................ 1
Geology .............................................................................. 6
Higher Education ............................................................. 10
History
Animal History ........................................................... 16
Regional History ............................................... 2, 3, 4, 5
Journalism ......................................................................... 8
Literary Collections .......................................................... 17
Literary Criticism .............................................................. 15
Literature ........................................................................... 5
Native American Studies ................................................ 2, 3
Penology .......................................................................... 13
Philosophy ....................................................................... 15
Poetry .............................................................................. 17
Political Science ............................................................... 12
Psychology ...................................................................... 14
Race Relations ................................................................... 9
Radical Studies .................................................................. 8
Religion ............................................................................ 14
Rhetoric ..................................................................... 12, 13
Social History ..................................................................... 9
Sociology ........................................................................... 4
Urban Studies .................................................................. 11
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY PRESS .......................... 17—21
UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS ...................... 22—23
UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA PRESS NEWS ...................... 23
JOURNALS ............................................................... 24—26
RECENT TITLES & BEST SELLERS ................................... 27
INDEX .............................................................................. 28
Michigan State University Press is a member of the Green
Press Initiative and is commited to developing and encouraging ecologically responsible publishing practices. For more
information about the Green Press Initiative and the use of
recycled paper in book publishing, please visit www.greenpressinitiative.org.

This symbol indicates a title that is also
available as an eBook.

new titles

fiction

Michigan State University Press is excited to offer for the first time as
eBooks, classic fiction from the Michigan-based author Harriette Simpson
Arnow.

The Kentucky Trace

A Novel of the American Revolution

978-1-60917-332-6

Available this July for download to your eReading device – The Kentucky Trace,
The Weedkiller’s Daughter, and Arnow’s first published novel Mountain Path,
featuring new introductions by leading Appalachian scholar Sandra L. Ballard.
Best known for her work The Dollmaker, Arnow is among the foremost
chroniclers of Appalachian life and the great postwar migration north. Her
works, including these three newly released eBook editions, represent some of
the most engaging literature to have been written during and about this time.

The Weedkiller’s Daughter
978-1-60917-334-0

It is our sincerest wish that you enjoy these timeless classics in their new digital
formats.

$12.95 each
���� ���� ��� ������
print copies of ebook titles
on this page are available
for special order print-ondemand for $29.95 each.

hunter’s horn
$21.95, paper
978-0-87013-437-1

Mountain Path
978-1-60917-333-3

between the Flowers
$24.95, paper
978-0-87013-759-4

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

1

2

new titles

regional history . native american studies

Contested Territories

september 2012
978-1-61186-045-0
cloth, 246 pages, 6 x 9
b&w photos, notes,
references
world rights

Native Americans and Non-Natives in the Lower Great Lakes, 1700–1850

$39.95

A remarkable multifaceted history, Contested Territories
examines a region that played an essential role in America’s
post-revolutionary expansion—the Lower Great Lakes region,
once known as the Northwest Territory. As French, English, and
finally American settlers moved westward and intersected with
Native American communities, the ethnogeography of the region
changed drastically, necessitating interactions that were not
always peaceful. Using ethnohistorical methodologies, the seven
essays presented here explore rapidly changing cultural dynamics
in the region and reconstruct in engaging detail the political
organization, economy, diplomacy, subsistence methods,
religion, and kinship practices in play. With a focus on resistance,
changing worldviews, and early forms of self-determination
among Native Americans, Contested Territories demonstrates
the continuous interplay between actor and agency during an
important era in American history.

Edited by Charles Beatty-Medina and Melissa Rinehart

���� �� ��������
this fine collection of wellresearched essays highlights the
diversity and unpredictability of
human experience in the Lower
Great Lakes during a long period
of enormous instability and
change. it is particularly notable
for its emphasis on issues of
gender, religion, and memory and
its attention to local variations on
larger themes.
the edge of the Woods
iroquoia, 1534–1701

Jon parmenter
$49.95, cloth
978-0-87013-985-7

—andrew cayton, author of Frontier
Indiana

Charles Beatty-Medina is Associate Professor of History at the University of
Toledo. Melissa Rinehart is Visiting Assistant Professor of Anthropology at
Miami University–Middletown.

new titles

biography . native american studies . regional history

Blackbird’s Song

september 2012

Andrew J. Blackbird and the Odawa People

978-1-61186-050-4
cloth, 313 pages, 6 x 9
b&w photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

Theodore J. Karamanski
For much of U.S. history, the story of native people has been
written by historians and anthropologists relying on the often
biased accounts of European-American observers. Though we
have become well acquainted with war chiefs like Pontiac and
Crazy Horse, it has been at the expense of better knowing civicminded intellectuals like Andrew J. Blackbird, who sought in
1887 to give a voice to his people through his landmark book
History of the Ottawa and Chippewa People. Blackbird chronicled
the numerous ways in which these Great Lakes people fought
to retain their land and culture, first with military resistance and
later by claiming the tools of citizenship. This stirring account
reflects on the lived experience of the Odawa people and the
work of one of their greatest advocates.

$39.95

���� �� ��������
this is so much more than a
singular biography. Karamanski
has crafted a detailed and
readable narrative of person,
time, and place. this is how
history should be written—with
color, passion, and personality.
—anthony G. Gulig, chair, Department
of history, University of Wisconsin–
whitewater
our people, our Journey
the Little river band of ottawa
indians

Theodore J. Karamanski is Professor of History and Director of the Public
History Graduate Program at Loyola University Chicago.

James m. mcclurken
$24.95, paper
978-0-87013-856-0

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

3

new titles

4

anthropology . regional history . sociology

Chippewa Lake

october 2012
978-1-61186-048-1
paper, 224 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index
world rights

A Community in Search of an Identity

$29.95

Chippewa Lake is an idyllic waterfront community in northcentral Michigan, popular with retirees and weekenders. The
lake is surrounded by a rural farming community, but the area is
facing a difficult transition as local demographics shift, and as it
transforms from an agriculture-based economy to one that relies
on wage labor. As farms have disappeared, local residents have
employed a variety of strategies to adapt to a new economic
structure. The community, meanwhile, has been indelibly
affected by the advent of newcomers and retirees challenging
the rural cultural values. An anthropologist with a background
in sociology, Cindy L. Hull deftly weaves together oral accounts,
historic documents, and participant surveys compiled from
her nearly thirty years of living in the area to create a textured
portrait of a community in flux.

Cindy L. Hull

���� �� ��������
hull’s work takes up increasingly
important questions of just how
rural places change as they are
put to new uses by populations...
she looks beyond lamentations
for a lost past and reveals the
surprising ways that community
ideals persist in a shifting
landscape.
Loyal but French
the Negotiation of identity by
French-canadian Descendants in
the United states

mark paul richard
$34.95, paper
978-0-87013-837-9

—Krista e. paulsen, Department of
sociology & anthropology, University of
North Florida

Cindy L. Hull is Professor in the Anthropology Department at Grand Valley
State University.

new titles

regional history . literature

Ink Trails

aUGUst 2012

Michigan’s Famous and Forgotten Authors

978-1-61186-060-3
paper, 200 pages, 6 x 9
b&w photos, notes,
references
world rights

Dave Dempsey and Jack Dempsey
Long revered as the birthplace of many of the nation’s bestknown authors, Michigan has also served as inspiration to
countless others. In this entertaining and well-researched book—
the first of its kind—the secrets, legends, and myths surrounding
some of Michigan’s literary luminaries are explored. Which
Michigan poet inspired a state law requiring teachers to assign
at least one of his compositions to all students? Which young
author emerged from the University of Michigan with a bestselling novel derided by some critics as “vulgar”? And from what
Michigan city did Arthur Miller, Robert Frost, and Jane Kenyon
draw vital inspiration? The answers to these questions and
more are revealed in this rich literary history that highlights the
diversity of those whose impact on letters has been indelible and
distinctly Michiganian.

$19.95

���� �� ��������
a book that belongs on every
literate michigander’s shelf—
after it has been devoured.
i learned a great deal about
several authors i’d long admired…
and more about fascinating
people i have yet to discover. if
you are looking for a new literary
adventurer, Ink Trails is the path
for you.
—Jack Lessenberry, senior political analyst,
michigan radio

Dave Dempsey is the author and co-author of five nonfiction books and was
named Michigan Author of the Year by the Michigan Library Association and
the Michigan Center for the Book in 2009. Jack Dempsey is a lawyer, history
advocate, and author.

laughing whitefish
robert traver
$19.95, paper
978-1-61186-014-6

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

5

6

new titles

environmental research series . archaeology . geology

The Geoarchaeology of Lake Michigan Coastal Dunes

october 2012
978-1-61186-051-1
paper, 236 pages, 8½ x 11
b&w photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

William A. Lovis, Alan F. Arbogast, and G. William Monaghan

$35.95

���� �� ��������
anyone wishing to understand
the archaeology of the Great
Lakes must come to terms with
the complex interactions of
land, water, and glacial ice that
produced the modern lakes.
this volume does an excellent
job of putting these large scale
geological processes into context.
—John m. o’shea, curator, Great Lakes
museum of anthropology

complex sets of environmental factors have interacted over the
past 5,000 years to affect how changes in climate, temperature,
relative precipitation, and the levels of Lake michigan influence
the preservation of archaeological sites in coastal sand dunes
along Lake michigan. as a collaboration between earth scientists,
archaeologists, and geoarchaeologists, this study draws on a
wealth of research and multidisciplinary insights to explore the
conditions necessary to safeguard ancient human settlements
in these landscapes. a variety of contemporary and innovative
techniques, including numerous dating methods and approaches,
were employed to determine when and for how long sand dunes
were active and when and for how long archaeological sites
were occupied. Knowledge of dune processes and settlement
patterns not only affects archaeological interpretations, but it
is also consummately important to land planners responsible
for managing heritage archaeological sites in the Lake michigan
coastal zone.

modeling archaeological site
burial in southern michigan
a Geoarchaeological synthesis

G. William monaghan and
William a. Lovis
$35.95, paper
978-0-87013-738-9

William A. Lovis is Professor and Curator of Anthropology at Michigan State
University. Alan F. Arbogast is Professor of Geography at Michigan State
University. G. William Monaghan is Senior Research Scientist and Associate
Director of the Glenn A. Black Laboratory of Archaeology at Indiana University.

new titles

environmental policy . environmental science . fish

Great Lakes Fisheries Policy and Management

December 2012

A Binational Perspective, Second Edition

978-1-61186-024-5
cloth, 834 pages, 7 x 10
notes, references, index
world rights

Edited by William W. Taylor, Abigail J. Lynch, and Nancy J. Leonard
to maintain thriving, sustainable fisheries in the Laurentian Great
Lakes, an understanding of the numerous and complex ecological,
societal, economic, management, and policy issues surrounding
them is critical. this incisive study provides a collaborative,
interjurisdictional, and multi-use perspective that is shaped by
the United states and canada together as part of their shared
governance of these waters. this book offers an informed look at
the Great Lakes fisheries and their ecosystems, as the contributors
examine both the threats they have faced and the valuable
opportunities they provide for basin citizens and industries.
Divided into four sections—the Great Lakes region, Great Lakes
Fisheries, Fisheries case studies, and outlook for the Future—
this is a valuable and up-to-date tool for students, researchers,
policymakers, and managers alike.

William W. Taylor is University Distinguished Professor with the Center
for Systems Integration and Sustainability in the Department of Fisheries
and Wildlife at Michigan State University. Abigail J. Lynch is University
Distinguished Fellow with the Center for Systems Integration and
Sustainability in the Department of Fisheries and Wildlife at Michigan
State University. Nancy J. Leonard is currently the Northwest Power
and Conservation Council’s Fish, Wildlife, and Ecosystem Monitoring and
Evaluation Manager.

$81.95

���� �� ��������
a well researched book which
should be a must read for all
Fisheries managers, and anyone
who has an interest in the great
Lakes. the depth and breadth
of the information will hold you
like a fish caught in a well-used
gill net.
—michael J. morencie, Director Fish and
Wildlife services branch, ontario ministry
of Natural resources
pandora's Locks
the opening of the great lakes—
st. Lawrence seaway

Jeff alexander
$19.95, paper
978-0-87013-872-0

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

7

8

new titles

voices from the underground series . Journalism . radical studies . american studies

aUGUst 2012

Stop the Presses! I Want to Get Off!

978-1-61186-061-0
paper, 256 pages, 7 x 10
b&w photos, index
world rights

A Brief History of the Prisoners’ Digest International
Joseph W. Grant
Edited by Ken Wachsberger, with a Foreword by Mumia Abu-Jamal

$39.95

The final book in the groundbreaking Voices from the
Underground series, Stop the Presses! I Want to Get Off!, is the
inspiring, frenetic, funny, sad, always-cash-starved story of Joe
Grant, founder and publisher of Prisoners’ Digest International,
the most important prisoners’ rights underground newspaper of
the Vietnam era. From Grant’s military days in pre-Revolutionary
Cuba during the Korean War, to his time as publisher of a prounion newspaper in Cedar Rapids and his eventual imprisonment
in Leavenworth, Kansas, Grant’s personal history is a testament
to the power of courage under duress. One of the more notorious
federal penitentiaries in the nation, Leavenworth inspired Grant
to found PDI in an effort to bring hope to prisoners and their
families nationwide.

���� �� ��� ������

THIS COMPLETES THE COLLECTION
insider histories of the
vietnam era Underground
press, part 1
edited by Ken Wachsberger
$39.95, paper
978-0-87013-983-3

insider histories of the
vietnam era Underground
press, part 2
edited by Ken Wachsberger
$39.95, paper
978-1-61186-031-3

my odyssey through the
Underground press
michael Kindman
$39.95, paper
978-1-61186-000-9

Joseph W. Grant was the founder and publisher of Prisoners’ Digest
International.

new titles

social history . african american studies . race relations

Room 306

now available

The National Story of the Lorraine Motel

978-1-61186-049-8
paper, 200 pages, 6 x 9
references
world rights

Ben Kamin
A tragic landmark in the civil rights movement, the Lorraine
Motel in Memphis is best known for what occurred there on
April 4, 1968. As he stood on the balcony of Room 306, Dr.
Martin Luther King Jr. was assassinated, ending a golden age
of nonviolent resistance, and sparking riots in more than one
hundred cities. Formerly a seedy, segregated motel, and prior to
that a brothel, the motel quickly achieved the status of national
shrine. The motel attracts a variety of pilgrims—white politicians
seeking photo ops, aging civil rights leaders, New Age musicians,
and visitors to its current incarnation, the National Civil Rights
Museum. A moving and emotional account that comprises a
panorama of voices, Room 306 is an important oral history unlike
any other.

$24.95

���� ���� ��� ������
. . . an extremely personal view
of the tragic, yet ultimately
triumphant, account of the
assassination of Dr. martin Luther
King, Jr.
—clayborne carson, professor and
Director, martin Luther King Jr. research
and education institute

nothing like sunshine
a story in the aftermath of the
mLK assassination

Rabbi Ben Kamin is a nationally known clergyman, teacher, counselor, and
author of eight books on human values, civil rights, and spirituality.

$24.95, paper
978-0-87013-882-9

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

9

10

new titles

traNsFormatioNs iN hiGher eDUcatioN: the schoLarship oF eNGaGemeNt series . higher education

The Road Half Traveled

october 2012
978-1-61186-046-7
paper, 250 pages, 7 x 10
notes, index
world rights

University Engagement at a Crossroads

$44.95

A growing number of universities are dedicating resources to
support their surrounding communities, but much potential
for advancement remains. A university’s mission as an “anchor
institution,” as defined by the authors, is to consciously and
strategically apply the institution’s long-term, place-based
economic power, in combination with its human and intellectual
resources, to better the welfare of the community in which it
resides. Drawing on ten diverse universities as case studies, this
eye-opening book explores practices and strategies that can be
employed to improve conditions in low-income communities and
emphasizes the critical roles of university leaders, philanthropy,
and policy in this process. To date the most comprehensive
account of the range of roles played by universities as anchors
in their communities, The Road Half Traveled provides a
forward-thinking perspective on new horizons in university and
community partnership.

Rita Axelroth Hodges and Steve Dubb

���� �� ��� ������

handbook of engaged scholarship: contemporary Landscapes,
future directions

Democracy and higher
education

volume 1: institutional change / 978-0-87013-974-1

traditions and stories of civic
engagement

volume 2: community-campus partnerships / 978-0-87013-975-8

edited by hiram e. Fitzgerald, cathy burack, and sarena seifer
$49.95 each, cloth

scott J. peters
$44.95, paper
978-0-87013-976-5

Rita Axelroth Hodges is Assistant Director at the Netter Center for
Community Partnerships at the University of Pennsylvania. Steve Dubb
is Research Director at the Democracy Collaborative of the University of
Maryland, College Park.

new titles

urban development . urban studies . environmental economics

Urban Sustainability

December 2012

A Global Perspective

978-1-61186-055-9
cloth, 656 pages, 7 x 10
�olor photos, notes,
references
world rights

Edited by Igor Vojnovic
More than half the world’s population currently lives in urban
areas, and virtually all of the world’s population growth over the
next three decades is expected to be in cities. What impact will
this growth have on the environment? What can we do now to
pave the way for resource longevity? Sustainability has received
considerable attention in recent years, though conceptions of the
term remain vague. Using a wide array of cities around the globe
as case studies, this timely book explores the varying nature
of global urban-environmental stresses and the complexities
involved in defining sustainability policies. Working with six core
themes, the editor examines the past, present, and future of
urban sustainability within local, national, and global contexts.

$74.95

���� �� ��������

sustaining michigan
metropolitan policies and
strategies

Igor Vojnovic is Associate Professor in the Department of Geography at
Michigan State University.

richard W. Jelier and Gary
sands
$24.95, paper
978-0-87013-850-8

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

11

12

new titles

rhetoric & pUbLic aFFairs series . rhetoric . political science

Making the Case

November 2012
978-1-61186-052-8
paper, 274 pages, 6 x 9
notes
world rights

Advocacy and Judgment in Public Argument

$69.95

In an era when the value of the humanities and qualitative inquiry
has been questioned in academia and beyond, Making the Case is
an engaging and timely collection that brings together a veritable
who’s who of public address scholars to illustrate the power of
case-based scholarly argument and to demonstrate how critical
inquiry into a specific moment speaks to general contexts and
theories. Providing both a theoretical framework and a wealth of
historically situated texts, Making the Case spans from Homeric
Greece to twenty-first-century America. The authors examine
the dynamic interplay of texts and their concomitant rhetorical
situations by drawing on a number of case studies, including
controversial constitutional arguments put forward by activists
and presidents in the nineteenth century, inventive economic
pivots by Franklin Roosevelt and Alan Greenspan, and the
rhetorical trajectory and method of Barack Obama.

Edited by Kathryn M. Olson, Michael William Pfau, Benjamin Ponder, and Kirt H. Wilson

���� �� ��������
in an age of half-baked
philosophizing, Facebook
posturing, and 24/7 white
noise, Making the Case offers
examples of why careful, casebased, prudential criticism leads
to scholarship that is wise and
ennobling.
—stephen John hartnett, professor and
chair of the Department of communication
at the University of colorado–Denver
eisenhower's War of Words
rhetoric and Leadership

martin J. medhurst
$44.95, cloth
978-0-87013-340-4

Kathryn M. Olson is Professor of Communication at the University of
Wisconsin–Milwaukee. Michael William Pfau is Associate Professor of
Communication at the University of Minnesota–Duluth. Benjamin Ponder is
an executive in the educational software industry. Kirt H. Wilson is Associate
Professor of Rhetoric and Director of Graduate Studies in the Department of
Communication Arts and Sciences at Pennsylvania State University.

new titles

rhetoric . penology . rhetoric & pUbLic aFFairs series

Executing Democracy

November 2012

Volume Two: Capital Punishment & the Making of America, 1835–1843

978-1-61186-047-4
cloth, 354 pages, 6 x 9
b&w photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

Stephen John Hartnett
This eye-opening and well-researched companion to the first
volume of Executing Democracy enters the death-penalty
discussion during the debates of 1835 and 1843, when pro-death
penalty Calvinist minister George Barrell Cheever faced off
against abolitionist magazine editor John O’Sullivan. In contrast
to the macro-historical overview presented in volume 1, volume
2 provides micro-historical case studies, using these debates
as springboards into the discussion of the death penalty in
America at large. Incorporating a wide range of sources, including
political poems, newspaper editorials, and warring manifestos,
this second volume highlights a variety of perspectives, thus
demonstrating the centrality of public debates about crime,
violence, and punishment to the history of American democracy.
Hartnett’s insightful assessment bears witness to a complex
national discussion about the political, metaphysical, and cultural
significance of the death penalty.

$59.95

���� ���� ��� ������
the historical relationship
between democracy and the
death penalty in america is
vexed and bloody. stephen John
hartnett faces it without blinking.
in Executing Democracy, past
meets present in a profound
combination of learning,
experience, eloquence, and
passion.
—marcus rediker, University of pittsburgh

Stephen John Hartnett is Associate Professor and Chair of the Department
of Communication at the University of Colorado–Denver. He is the author
of several books, including Democratic Dissent and the Cultural Fictions of
Antebellum America, winner of the National Communication Association’s
James A. Winans-Herbert A. Wichelns Memorial Award for Distinguished
Scholarship in Rhetoric and Public Address.

executing Democracy
volume one: capital punishment
and the making of america,
1683–1807

$59.95, cloth
978-0-87013-869-0

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

13

14

new titles

stUDies iN vioLeNce, mimesis, aND cULtUre series . religious philosophy . religion . psychology

Psychopolitics

october 2012
978-1-61186-053-5
paper, 90 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references
world rights

Conversations with Trevor Cribben Merrill

$19.95

For thousands of years, political leaders have unified
communities by aligning them against common enemies.
However, today more than ever, the search for “common”
enemies results in anything but unanimity. Scapegoats like
Saddam Hussein, for example, led to a stark polarization in the
United States. Renowned neuropsychiatrist and psychologist
Jean-Michel Oughourlian proposes that the only authentic enemy
is the one responsible for both everyday frustrations and global
dangers, such as climate change—ourselves. Oughourlian, who
pioneered an “interdividual” psychology with René Girard, reveals
how all people are bound together in a dynamic, contingent
process of imitation, and shows that the same patterns of
irrational mimetic desire that bring individuals together and push
them apart also explain the behavior of nations.

Jean-Michel Oughourlian

���� ���� ��� ������
this book should interest all sorts
of readers. ...it expresses a spark
of hope in the face of a future
that is at best uncertain and
encourages us to think about the
concrete measures to be taken.
—rené Girard (from the preface)

the genesis of desire

$24.95, paper
978-0-87013-876-8

Jean-Michel Oughourlian is Professor of Clinical Psychopathology at the
University of Paris.

new titles

literary criticism . philosophy . stUDies iN vioLeNce, mimesis, aND cULtUre series

The Sacrifice of Socrates

october 2012

Athens, Plato, Girard

978-1-61186-054-2
paper, 370 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index
world rights

Wm. Blake Tyrrell
When Athenians suffered the shame of having lost a war from
their own greed and foolishness, around 404 ���, the public’s
blame was directed at Socrates, a man whose unique appearance
and behavior, as well as his disapproval of the democracy, made
him a ready target. Socrates was subsequently put on trial and
sentenced to death. However, as René Girard has pointed out, no
individual can be held responsible for a communal crisis. Plato’s
Apology depicts Socrates as both the bane and the cure of Greek
society, while his Crito shows a sacrificial Socrates, what some
might consider a pharmakos figure, the human drug through
whom Plato can dispense his philosophical remedies. With
tremendous insight and satisfying complexity, this book analyzes
classical texts through the lens of Girard’s mimetic mechanism.

$29.95

���� �� ��� ������

resurrection from the
Underground

Wm. Blake Tyrrell is Distinguished Professor of Classics at Michigan State
University.

Feodor Dostoevesky

rené Girard
$24.95, paper
978-1-61186-037-5

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

15

16

new titles

the animal turn series . animal studies . history . anthropology

Making Animal Meaning

December 2012
978-1-61186-056-6
paper, 312 pages, 7 x 10
b&w photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

Edited by Linda Kalof and Georgina M. Montgomery
NOW AVAILABLE IN PAPERBACK!

$32.95

���� �� ��� ������
With essays exploring both
broad methodological questions
and more narrow case studies,
Making Animal Meaning offers
critical insights into the complex
ways animals and humans shape
each other’s lives, while also
providing readers with needed
reflections on the field of animal
studies.
animals as Domesticates
a World view through history

Juliet clutton-brock
$44.95, cloth
978-1-61186-028-3

—Nigel rothfels, author of Savages and
Beasts: The Birth of the Modern Zoo

An elucidating collection of ten original essays, Making Animal
Meaning reconceptualizes methods for researching animal
histories and rethinks the contingency of the human-animal
relationship. The vibrant and diverse field of animal studies is
detailed in these interdisciplinary discussions, which include
voices from a broad range of scholars and have an extensive
chronological and geographical reach. These exciting discourses
capture the most compelling theoretical underpinnings of animal
significance while exploring meaning-making through the study
of specific spaces, species, and human-animal relations. A deeply
thoughtful collection—vital to understanding central questions
of agency, kinship, and animal consumption—these essays tackle
the history and philosophy of constructing animal meaning.

Linda Kalof is Professor of Sociology, a Fellow of the Oxford Centre for Animal
Ethics, and founder of Michigan State University’s interdisciplinary graduate
specialization in Animal Studies: Humanities and Social Science Perspectives.
Georgina M. Montgomery, an award-winning educator, currently teaches at
Michigan State University with a joint appointment in Lyman Briggs College
and the Department of History.

university of calgary press
literary collections . poetry

history . environmental studies . economics

The Offbeat

Wilderness and Waterpower

Edited by Lauren Beaver

Christopher Armstrong and H. V. Nelles

Volume 11: Words Upon the Way

Words Upon the Way is the eleventh volume
in the independent literary series, The
Offbeat, devoted to publishing a diverse
collection of voices and to promoting
contact and discussion among writers. Run
entirely by Michigan State undergraduates,
the mission of The Offbeat is to provide an
alternative literary outlet for writers from
Michigan and beyond, and to call attention
to voices both emerging and established.
The Offbeat: Words Upon the Way is a call
for stories of progress, movement—travel.
This volume includes a wide variety of
writers and focuses on both the pleasant
and tortuous transitions in life. From
departure to destination, this part of the
series explores the essential moments of a
journey.

How Banff National Park Became a Hydro-Electric Storage Reservoir

september 2012

$8.50

978-1-61186-059-7
paper, 117 pages, 5½ x 8½
world rights

Lauren Beaver is co-author of Michigan State Fair and has been involved
with the Red Cedar Review and Grosse Pointe Magazine.

This engaging book explores how the need
for electricity at the turn of the century
affected and shaped Banff National Park.
Today’s conservationists and energy
researchers will find much to think about
in this tale of Alberta’s early need for
electricity, entrepreneurial greed, debates
over aboriginal ownership of the river,
moving park boundaries to accommodate
hydro-electric initiatives, the importance
of water for tourism, rural electrification,
and the ultimate diversion to coal-produced
electricity.
It is also a lively national story, involving
the irrepressible and impetuous Max Aitkin
(later Lord Beaverbrook), R.B. Bennett (local
legal advisor and later prime minister), and
a series of local politicians and bureaucrats
whose contributions confuse and conflate
issues along the way.

october 2012 $41.95 (S)
978-1-55238-634-7
paper, 272 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index
u.s. distribution

Christopher Armstrong is Emeritus Professor in the Department of History at York
University. H.V. Nelles is L.R. Wilson Professor of Canadian History at McMaster
University and Distinguished Research Professor Emeritus at York University. He is
the unprecedented two-time recipient of the Sir John A. Macdonald Prize for the best
book in Canadian history.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

17

18

university of calgary press
environmental management . sustainable development

history . environmental studies . northern studies

Parks, Peace, and Partnerships

Herschel Island Qikiqtaryuk

Edited by Michael S. Quinn, Len Broberg and Wayne Freimund

Edited by Christopher R. Burn

December 2012 $44.95 (S)
978-1-55238-642-2
paper, 400 pages, 6 x 9
b&w illustrations,
notes, references, index
u.s. distribution

Today, over 3,000 protected areas around
the world contribute to the protection of
biodiversity, peaceful relations between
neighboring countries, and the wellbeing of people living in and around
the protected environs. Historical and
geopolitical constraints are disappearing
in a new spirit of collaboration to address
common issues confronting ecosystems,
species, and communities. Managing
across boundaries is seen as the only
way to ensure the long-term viability
of ecological systems and sustainable
communities.
Current international thinking in
this area is reflected in this collection
of essays by park managers, biologists,
scholars, scientists, and researchers. The
essays provide illustrative examples of
the challenges and new solutions that are
emerging around the world.

Michael S. Quinn is Associate Professor of Environmental Science and Planning
at the University of Calgary and Director of Research and Liaison for the Miistakis
Institute for the Rockies. Len Broberg is Director of the Environmental Studies
Program at the University of Montana. Wayne Freimund is Director of the
Wilderness Institute and Professor in the College of Forestry and Conservation at
the University of Montana.

A Natural and Cultural History

may 2012
138 pages, 8½ x 11
b&w illustrations,
notes, references, index

Herschel Island is a remarkable place. For
hundreds of years, it sustained aboriginal
people who lived off the sea, and its shelter
provided a base for the western Arctic
whaling fleet in the 1890s. It was named by
John Franklin during a voyage to establish
sovereignty over arctic North America,
and it was the location of the first police
detachment in the Canadian Arctic. Herschel
Island was a logistical center during the
offshore oil boom of the 1970s and early
1980s, but it is now designated as a territorial
park, a reserve established as a result of the
Inuvialuit Final Agreement. As a wilderness
park, it is a semi-contained ecosystem
and presents land, ocean, and coastal
environments.

paper | 978-0-98800-091-9, $41.95
cloth | 978-0-98800-090-2, $51.95

u.s. distribution

Christopher R. Burn holds an Nserc Northern research chair in the
Department of Geography and environmental studies at carleton University.

university of calgary press
northern studies . strategic studies . political science

philosophy . political science . law

The Fast-Changing Maritime Arctic

Pessimism of the Intellect, Optimism of the Will

Edited by Barry Zellen

Edited by David Rondel and Alex Sager

Defense and Security Challenges in a Warmer World

In this timely new book, international
scholars and military professionals
come together to explore the strategic
consequences of the thawing of the Arctic.
Their analyses of efforts by governments
and defenses, security, and coast guard
organizations to address these challenges
make timely and urgent reading.
Rather than a single national
perspective, The Fast-Changing Maritime
Arctic brings together circumpolar
viewpoints from Europe and North America
for an integrated discussion of strategic
military, diplomatic, and security challenges
in the high North. Thoughtful analyses
are included of different regions, climate
issues, institutions, and foreign and security
policies.
This is an important book for students of
international studies, political science, and
northern studies.

November 2012 $41.95 (S)
978-1-55238-646-0
paper, 250 pages, 6 x 9
b&W illustrations
notes, references, index

The Political Philosophy of Kai Nielsen

Kai Nielsen is one of Canada’s most
distinguished political philosophers. In
a career spanning over 40 years, he has
published more than 400 papers in political
philosophy, ethics, meta-philosophy, and
philosophy of religion. He has engaged much
of the best work in Anglophone political
philosophy, shedding light on many of the
central debates and controversies of our
time but throughout has remained a unique
voice on the political left.
Pessimism of the Intellect presents a
thoughtful collection of Nielsen’s essays
complemented by an extended reflective
interview with Nielsen. This collection allows
the reader to grasp the systematic scope of
his thought and methodology.

u.s. distribution

Barry Zellen is a specialist on arctic security, sovereignty, and self-governance. He
directs the Arctic Security Project at the Naval Postgraduate School.

september 2012 $41.95 (S)
978-1-55238-530-2
paper, 350 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index
u.s. distribution

David Rondel is Visiting Assistant Professor of Philosophy at Ryerson University.
Alex Sager is Assistant Professor of Philosophy at Portland State University.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

19

20

university of calgary press
philosophy

philosophy

Truth and Values

Belief and Agency

Edited by Jamie Tappenden, Achille Varzi, and William Seager

Edited by David Hunter

Essays for Hans Herzberger

November 2011 $39.95 (S)
978-0-91949-134-2
paper, 198 pages, 5½ x 8½
notes, references, index
CJP Vol. 34

Hans Herzberger, now retired and Emeritus
Professor of Philosophy at the University
of Toronto, had a major influence on a
generation of philosophers. In his honor
and in appreciation of his impressive
scholarship and personal influence, this
volume presents essays from philosophers
such as Isaac Levi, Calvin Normore, Jamie
Tappenden, Alasdair Urquhart, Achille
Varzi, and Steven Yablo.
Each essay is original and appears
here for the first time. They are fresh,
illuminating, and cover an eclectic range
of topics, including rational choice theory,
Frege scholarship and interpretation,
the nature of truth, the inexpressible
and the unknowable, and fundamental
ontology – all topics of central importance
in philosophy and all dear to the heart of
Hans Herzberger.

u.s. distribution

Jamie Tappenden is Associate Professor of Philosophy at the University of
Michigan. Achille Varzi is Professor of Philosophy and Chair of the Department of
Philosophy at Columbia University. William Seager is Professor of Philosophy at
the University of Toronto.

December 2011 $39.95 (S)
978-0-91949-135-9
paper, 374 pages, 5½ x 8½
notes, references, index
CJP Vol. 35

Aristotle famously said that humans are
rational animals and distinguished two
forms or kinds of human rationality. Practical
rationality strives to answer questions about
how to live and about what sort of person
one should be. It deals with human action
and the will. Theoretical rationality strives
to answer questions about the nature of our
world and our place in it. It deals with human
knowledge and understanding. Philosophical
work on rationality attempts to understand
the similarities, differences, and relations
between these forms of reasoning.
In this valuable collection, eleven
distinguished scholars explore philosophical
conceptions of the relation between belief,
on the one hand, and intention and action, on
the other.

u.s. distribution

David Hunter is Associate Professor of Philosophy at Ryerson University.

university of calgary press
biography . canadian history . northern studies

art & architectUre . history . biography

The Reindeer Botanist

John C. Parkin, Archives, and Photography

P. Wendy Dathan

Linda Fraser, Michael McMordie, and Geoffrey Simmins

Alf Erling Porsild, 1901–1977

This well-researched book is the first
biography of one of Canada’s most
remarkable botanists. Alf Erling Porsild
(1901–1977) grew up on the Arctic Station
in West Greenland and later served as
curator of botany at the National Museum
of Canada. He collected thousands of
specimens, greatly enlarging the National
Herbarium and making it a superb research
center. For nearly twenty years, Porsild
studied reindeer activities in Alaska and
the Northwest Territories as part of the
Reindeer Project designed to encourage
grazing animal husbandry among aboriginal
peoples. He published extensively, and his
meticulous research and observations have
particular relevance today with the growing
concern over global warming in the Arctic.

Reflections on the Practice and Presentation of Modern Architecture

october 2012

$46.95

978-1-55238-586-9
paper, 600 pages, 6 x 9
b&w illustrations,
notes, references, index
u.s. distribution

P. Wendy Dathan studied botany at McGill University and eventually worked as
Assistant/Acting Curator at the McGill Herbarium and thereafter began her research
on Porsild for her master’s thesis on his Canadian Reindeer Project years.

Architectural practice in post-World War II
Canada brought substantial change to the
face of the Canadian built environment,
led by the contribution of John C. Parkin.
As senior partner at the Toronto-based
architectural firm John B. Parkin Associates
(no relation) from 1947 to the 1970s, Parkin
oversaw the creation of a large number of
modernist projects, including hospitals,
airports, schools, shopping malls, and
factories, and received national recognition
for his contributions.
This richly illustrated book includes an
interview with John C. Parkin and essays
that examine the incorporation of art in built
architecture, the influence of architectural
photography in defining Modern architecture
to a Canadian public, the importance of
architectural archives, and the corporate
structure of a large, highly successful
Canadian architectural firm.

November 2012 $54.95
978-1-55238-683-5
paper, 132 pages, 6 x 9
b&w illustrations,
notes, references, index
u.s. distribution

Linda Fraser is Archivist and Chief Curator of the Canadian Architectural Archives.
Michael McMordie is Professor Emeritus of Environmental Design at the University
of Calgary. Geoffrey Simmins is Associate Dean of Arts (Research, Planning, and
Infrastructure) and Professor of Arts at the University of Calgary.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

21

22

university of manitoba press
canadian history . photography

canadian history . ethnic studies

Imagining Winnipeg

Ethnic Elites and Canadian Identity

History through the Photographs of L.B. Foote

Japanese, Ukrainians, and Scots, 1919–1971

Esyllt W. Jones

Aya Fujiwara

september 2012 $44.95 (S)
978-0-88755-735-4
paper, 180 pages, 10½ x 9½
b&w illustrations
u.s. distribution

In an expanding and socially fractious
early twentieth-century Winnipeg, Lewis
Benjamin Foote (1873–1957) rose to
become the city’s pre-eminent commercial
photographer. Documenting everything
from royal visits to deep poverty, from
the building of the landmark Fort Garry
Hotel to the riots of the 1919 General
Strike, Foote’s photographs have come
to be iconic representations of early
Winnipeg life. In Imagining Winnipeg,
historian Esyllt W. Jones takes us beyond
the iconic to reveal the complex artist
behind the lens and the conflicting ways in
which his photographs have been used to
give credence to diverse and sometimes
irreconcilable views of Winnipeg’s past.
Incorporating 160 stunning photographs
from the more than 2,000 images in the
Archives of Manitoba Foote Collection,
Imagining Winnipeg challenges our
understanding of visual history and the city
we thought we knew.

Esyllt W. Jones is Professor of History at the University of Manitoba and is the
author of the award-winning Influenza 1918: Death, Disease and Struggle in
Winnipeg.

september 2012 $31.95 (S)
978-0-88755-737-8
paper, 288 pages, 6 x 9
b&w illustrations, references,
index | Studies in Immigration
and Culture, #7
u.s. distribution

Ethnic elites—the influential business
owners, teachers, and newspaper editors
within distinct ethnic communities—
play an important role as self-appointed
mediators between their communities and
“mainstream” societies. In Ethnic Elites and
Canadian Identity, Aya Fujiwara examines the
roles of Japanese, Ukrainian, and Scottish
elites during the transition of Canadian
identity from Anglo-conformity to ethnic
pluralism. By comparing the strategies
and discourses used by each community,
including rhetoric, myths, collective
memories, and symbols, she reveals how
prewar community leaders were driving
forces in the development of multiculturalism
policy.

Aya Fujiwara is a former adviser in political affairs at the embassy of Japan in ottawa.
she has a phD in canadian history and teaches at the University of alberta.

university of alberta press
literary studies . aboriginal literature

As of June 1, 2012 Michigan State University Press will
no longer distribute the University of Alberta Press in
the United States. Please send all future orders to:

Stories in a New Skin
Approaches to Inuit Literature
Keavy Martin
In an age where southern power-holders
look north and see only vacant polar
landscapes, isolated communities, and
exploitable resources, it is important to
point out that the Inuit homeland is, in fact,
united by extensive philosophical, political,
and literary traditions. Stories in a New Skin
is a seminal text that confirms the “national”
scope of Inuit literature and introduces a
model for Inuit literary criticism. Author
Keavy Martin analyzes writing and
storytelling from a range of genres and
historical periods – the classic stories and
songs of the oral tradition, life writing, oral
histories, and contemporary fiction, poetry,
and film – and discusses the ways in which
these texts constitute a national literary
tradition. She highlights characteristics of
Inuit intellectual discourse, demonstrates
potential approaches to the material, and
introduces ways of drawing methodologies
from the texts themselves.

Georgetown Terminal Warehouses
Limited (GTW)
34 Armstrong Avenue
Georgetown, ON L7G 4R9
Tel: 905-873-9781
Fax: 905-873-6170
Email: orders@gtwcanada.com
http://www.uap.ualberta.ca/
september 2012 $31.95 (S)
978-0-88755-736-1
paper, 264 pages, 6 x 9
references, index
Contemporary Studies on the
North, #3
u.s. distribution

Keavy Martin is assistant professor in the Department of english and Film studies at
the University of alberta.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

23

24
Michigan State University Press

JOURNALS
the scholarly journals program at michigan state
University press represents a diverse range of
fields including american studies, literature,
French colonial history, african studies, rhetoric,
mathematics, violence and religion, radicalism, and
creative literary nonfiction.
all journals, except Real Analysis Exchange, are
available online through project mUse, at
http://muse.jhu.edu.
visit msupress.msu.edu/journals/ to learn more
about these outstanding publications.

iNFoRMATioN & SuBSCRiPTioNS
michigan state University press Journals
p.o. box 121, congers, Ny 10920-0121
t�l (845) 267-3054
��� (845) 267-3478
���il msupjournals@cambeywest.com

1532-687X

1075-7201

3 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

U.s. individual $72/yr.
U.s. institution $216/yr.
student
$34/yr.

U.s. individual $42/yr.
U.s. institution $126/yr.
student
$26/yr.

CR: The New
Centennial Review

Contagion: Journal of Violence,
Mimesis and Culture

�������: Scott Michaelsen, Michigan State
university and david e. Johnson, SuNY at
Buffalo

������: William A. Johnsen, Michigan State
university

CR: The New Centennial Review is
devoted to comparative studies of the
americas that suggest possibilities for a
different future. published three times
a year, CR recognizes that the language
of the americas is translation, and that
questions of translation, dialogue, and
border crossings (linguistic, cultural,
national, and the like) are necessary
for rethinking the foundations and
limits of the americas. articles address
philosophically inflected interventions,
provocations, and insurgencies that
question the existing configuration of
the americas, as well as global and
theoretical work with implications for
the hemisphere.

Contagion is the journal of the
colloquium on violence and religion
(�o�&r), an international group
established to pursue the research
agenda initiated by rené Girard’s
mimetic hypothesis. this focus attracts
essays by a distinguished international
list of contributors from the fields of
conflict resolution; theology; biblical,
hebrew, and islamic studies; social and
biological science; feminism; literary
studies in both classical and modern
languages; polite and popular culture;
art and music; film studies; philosophy;
economics; psychology; ecology;
pedagogy and educational theory; and
rhetoric.

25

1522-3868

1539-3402

1930-1189

0740-9133

2 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

2 issues/ year

2 issues/ year

U.s. individual $42/yr.
U.s. institution $84/yr.
student
$26/yr.

U.s. individual $42/yr.
U.s. institution $105/yr.
$26/yr.
student

U.s. individual $42/yr.
U.s. institution $126/yr.
student
$26/yr.

U.s. individual $60/yr.
U.s. institution $180/yr.
student
$38/yr.

Fourth Genre

French Colonial history

Journal for the Study of
Radicalism

Northeast African Studies

������: laura Julier, Michigan State
university

������: Nathalie dessens, université de
Toulouse

��-�������: Ann larabee and Arthur
Versluis, Michigan State university

������: lee V. Cassanelli, university of
Pennsylvania

Fourth Genre is a biannual literary
journal devoted to creative nonfiction.
the journal explore the full spectrum
of the genre: lyrical, cultural, personal,
reflective, self-interrogative, graphic,
whimsical, and hybrid. Now in its
14th year, Fourth Genre has published
award-winning essays throughout
its publication history. in addition
to essays, each issue features a
substantive book review section. the
spring issue features winners of the
annual essay prize.

French Colonial History is an annual
volume of refereed, scholarly articles
published in cooperation with the
French colonial history society. the
journal covers all aspects of French
colonizing activity and the history
of all French colonies, reflecting the
temporal span, geographical breadth,
and diversity of subject matter that
characterize the scholarly interests of
the society.

the Journal for the Study of Radicalism,
sponsored by michigan state University's
college of arts & Letters, engages in
serious, scholarly exploration of the
forms, representations, meanings, and
historical influences of radical social
movements. the journal is eclectic,
without dogma or strict political agenda,
and ranges broadly across social and
political groups worldwide.

Northeast African Studies is a peerreviewed, interdisciplinary journal
continuing the tradition of excellence
in specialist research. the journal
seeks to explore new questions by
rethinking established debates and
paradigms in the field, addressing
issues with comparative implications,
and drawing upon new or underutilized
source materials and disciplinary
methodologies. in geographic focus,
Northeast African Studies takes a broad
conception to the region that includes
the Nile valley, the red sea, and the
lands adjacent to both. issues are
thematic in focus.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

26
JouRNAlS PAYMeNT PoliCieS
0147-1937

0034-1967

1094-8392

2 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

4 issues/ year

U.s. individual $78/yr.
U.s. institution $195/yr.
student
$45/yr.

U.s. individual $18/yr.
U.s. institution $36/yr.
student
$11/yr.

U.s. individual $73/yr.
U.s. institution $292/yr.
student
$42/yr.

Real Analysis exchange

Red Cedar Review

Rhetoric & Public Aﬀairs

������-��-�����: Paul d. humke, St. olaf
College

�������� ������: Amelia J. larson,
Michigan State university

������: Martin J. Medhurst, Baylor
university

Real Analysis Exchange is a biannual
referred mathematics journal that
covers real analysis and related
subjects such as geometric measure
theory, analytic set theory, onedimensional dynamics, the topology
of real functions, and the real variable
aspects of Fourier analysis and complex
analysis. the first issue of each volume
year features conference reports, now
available electronically only, at no cost,
at http://msupress.msu.edu/journals/
raex or through project euclid. the
second issue includes survey articles.

Red Cedar Review is an annual literary
magazine edited by michigan state
University undergraduates, published
in collaboration with the michigan
state University Department of english
and michigan state University press.
Founded in 1963 by Jim cash, thomas
mcGuane, and Walt Lockwood,
Red Cedar Review has published
outstanding contemporary literature
and poetry for more than 40 years,
including works by Dan Gerber, carolyn
Forche, and stuart Dybek.

Rhetoric & Public Affairs is an
interdisciplinary journal devoted to the
history, theory, and criticism of public
discourse. published quarterly, the
journal explores the traditional arenas
of rhetorical investigation including
executive leadership, diplomacy,
political campaigns, judicial and
legislative deliberations, and public
policy debate. of special interest are
manuscripts that explore the nexus
of rhetoric, politics, and ethics—the
worlds of persuasion, power, and social
values as they meet in the crucible of
public debate and deliberation.

������������ ������
▪ New subscriptions and renewals accepted
any time.
▪ Unless otherwise requested, subscriptions
will commence with current volume/issue.
▪ sample issues available at single copy
prices.
�������
▪ prepayment required on all orders.
▪ check, cash, visa, mastercard or wire
transfer accepted.
▪ Funds must be in U.s. currency drawn from
a U.s. bank.
▪ make checks payable to msU press.
▪ ���������: payment for journal orders
cannot be combined with book orders.
���������*
▪ agency 5% discount.
▪ bookstore 20% discount.
▪ course adoption 20% discount.
������� � �������
▪ �� �������
▪ Full or partial credit available on cancelled
subscriptions.
▪ credit for cancellations will be pro-rated.
▪ credit applicable only to other msU press
journals.
▪ credit balances from other msU press
divisions (books) cannot be transferred/
applied to journal orders/ payment.
▪ Full refunds available on pending subscriptions. allow 8-12 weeks for processing.
*all discounted orders must be prepaid by check or credit card.

receNt titLes & best seLLers
AMERICAN STUDIES

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES

BIOGRAPHY

Visualities

Ogimawkwe Mitigwaki

Speechwright

978-0-87013-999-4 / paper / $29.95

978-0-87013-987-1 / paper / $22.95

978-1-61186-017-7 / cloth / $24.95

COOKBOOKS

FICTION

HISTORICAL FICTION

Mes Conﬁtures

Trigger Man

Laughing Whiteﬁsh

978-0-87013-629-0 / cloth / $29.95

978-1-61186-018-4 / paper / $19.95

978-1-61186-014-6 / paper / $19.95

LIMNOLOGY

MEMOIR

PSYCHOLOGY

For Love of Lakes

Why I Left the Amish

Mimesis and Science

978-1-61186-021-4 / paper / $24.95

978-0-87013-994-9 / paper / $19.95

978-1-61186-023-8 / paper / $24.95

Edited by Denise K. Cummings

Christine Ferber

Darby Nelson

Simon Pokagon

Jim Ray Daniels

Saloma Miller Furlong

William F. Gavin

Robert Traver

Edited by Scott R. Garrels

27

28
TiTle

Belief and Agency, 20
Blackbird’s Song, 3
Chippewa Lake, 4
Contagion, 24
Contested Territories, 2
CR: The New Centennial Review, 24
Ethnic Elites and Canadian
Identity, 22
Executing Democracy, 13
Fast-Changing Maritime Arctic,
The, 19
Fourth Genre, 25
French Colonial History, 25
Geoarchaeology of Lake Michigan
Coastal Dunes, The, 6
Great Lakes Fisheries Policy and
Management, 7
Herschel Island Qikiqtaryuk, 18
Imagining Winnipeg, 22
Ink Trails, 5
John C. Parkin, Archives, and
Photography, 21
Kentucky Trace, The, 1
Making Animal Meaning, 16
Making the Case, 12
Mountain Path, 1
Northeast African Studies, 25
Offbeat, The, 17

AuThoR / ediToR

Parks, Peace, and Partnerships, 18
Pessimism of the Intellect,
Optimism of the Will, 19
Psychopolitics, 14
Real Analysis Exchange, 26
Red Cedar Review, 26
Reindeer Botanist, The, 21
Rhetoric & Public Affairs, 26
Road Half Traveled, The, 10
Room 306, 9
Sacrifice of Socrates, The, 15
Stop the Presses! I Want to Get
Off!, 8
Stories in a New Skin, 23
Study for the Journal of Radicalism,
The, 25
Truth and Values, 20
Urban Sustainability, 11
Weedkiller’s Daughter, The, 1
Wilderness and Waterpower, 17

arbogast, alan F., 6
armstrong, christopher, 17
arnow, harriette simpson, 1
beatty-medina, charles, 2
beaver, Lauren, 17
broberg, Len, 18
burn, christopher r., 18
cassanelli, Lee v., 25
Dathan, p. Wendy, 21
Dempsey, Dave, 5
Dempsey Jack, 5
Dessens, Nathalie, 25
Dubb, steve, 10
Fraser, Linda, 21
Freimund, Wayne, 18
Fujiwara, aya, 22
Grant, Joseph W., 8
hartnett, stephen John, 13
hodges, rita axelroth, 10
hull, cindy L., 4
humke, paul D., 26
hunter, David, 20
Johnsen, William a., 24
Johnson, David e., 24
Jones, esylt W., 22
Julier, Laura, 25
Kalof, Linda, 16
Karamanski, theodore J., 3
Kamin, ben, 9
Larabee, ann, 25

Larson, amelia J., 26
Leonard, Nancy J., 7
Lovis, William a., 6
Lynch, abigail J., 7
martin, Keavy, 23
mcmordie, michael, 21
medhurst, martin J., 26
michaelson, scott, 24
monaghan, G. William, 6
montgomery, Georgina m., 16
Nelles, h. v., 17
olson, Kathryn m., 12
oughourlian, Jean-michel, 14
pfau, michael William, 12
ponder, benjamin, 12
Quinn, michael s., 18
rinehart, melissa, 2
rondel, David, 19
sager, alex, 19
seager, William, 20
simmins, Geoffrey, 21
tappenden, Jamie, 20
taylor, William W., 7
tyrrell, Wm. blake, 15
varzi, achille, 20
versluis, arthur, 25
vojnovic, igor, 11
Wachsberger, Ken, 8
Wilson, Kirt h., 12
Zellen, barry scott, 19

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
MiCHiGan State UniVerSitY PreSS
1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25
East Lansing, MI 48823-5245 USA
TEL (517) 355-9543
FAX (517) 432-2611
www.msupress.org
MarKetinG & SaleS
. Julie Reaume, Marketing and Sales Manager
TEL (517) 884-6920
EMAIL reaumej@msu.edu
. Travis Kimbel, Marketing and Sales Assistant
TEL (517) 884-6818
EMAIL kimbel@msu.edu
tO OrDer
U.S. & CanaDa
. Michigan State University Press, c/o
Chicago Distribution Center
11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
TEL (800) 621-2736 (US); (773) 702-7000 (Int’l)
FAX (800) 621-8476 (US); (773) 702-7212 (Int’l)
ONLINE www.msupress.org
EMAIL orders@press.uchicago.edu
SaleS inFOrMatiOn
All prices and dates are subject to change without notice. Orders
will be invoiced at prices prevailing when received. Titles subject
to short discount are indicated by (S). Complete discount schedule
is available upon request to msupress@msu.edu. CDC Accepts VISA,
MasterCard, American Express, and Discover. All Checks must be in
U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank.
SUBSiDiarY & tranSlatiOn riGHtS
. Julie L. Loehr, Michigan State University Press
1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25, East Lansing, MI 48823
TEL (517) 884-6905
FAX (517) 432-2611
EMAIL loehr@msu.edu

retUrnS
MSU Press books may be returned for full credit within 24 months. Send
returns to:
. Returns Department, Michigan State University Press,
c/o Chicago Distribution Center, 11030 S. Langley Ave.,
Chicago, IL 60628
All books returned must be in saleable condition. CDC will return to the
customer self-warn and stickered books, along with a charge for return
postage. Titles that are out of print may be returned for 6 months after
the OP date.
SHiPPinG
For individual orders shipping charges are:
. DOMESTIC shipping via USPS Priority Mail is $5.00 for
the first book + $1.00 for each additional
. FOREIGN shipping via USPS deferred air is $9.50 for the
first book + $5.00 for each additional. Shipping takes
approximately 3 to 5 weeks.
Shipping orders from bookstores, libraries etc. are shipped via established
preferences and are charged actual postage. Other shipping arrangements
are available upon request.
CreDit terMS
Orders placed before credit has been extablished must be paid in advance.
For all accounts with established credit, payment is due within (30) days
of invoice date. To establish credit, please forward your credit application
to:
. Chicago Distribution Center, ATTN: Accounts Receivable,
11030 S. Langley, Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
To obtain a CDC credit application, please email your request to ncole@
press.uchicago.edu

SaleS rePreSentatiVeS
MiDWeStern reGiOn
(Mi, nD, SD, Mn, Wi, ne, KS, ia, MO, il, in, OH & KY)
. Bruce Miller, MIller Trade Book Marketing Inc.,
1426 W. Carmen Ave., Chicago, IL 60640
TEL (866) 829-0824
FAX (312) 276-8109
EMAIL bruce@millertrade.com
atlantiC, neW enGlanD, & neW YOrK reGiOn
(nY, DC, De, nJ, Ct, Me, MD, nH, ri, Vt, & eaStern Pa)
. David K. Brown, University Marketing Group,
675 Hudson St., 4N, New York, NY 10014
TEL (212) 924-2520
FAX (212) 924-2505
EMAIL davekibro@aol.com
eUrOPe (UK, eire & COntinental eUrOPe), tHe MiDDle eaSt,
aFriCa, & Central, SOUtH & SOUtH eaSt aSia
. Eurospan Group, 3 Henrietta St., Covent Garden,
London, WC2E 8LU United Kingdom
TEL +01767 604972
FAX +01767 601640
EMAIL eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
HaWaii, CHina, JaPan, PaCiFiC iSlanDS, aUStralia &
neW ZealanD
. Royden Muranaka, East-West Export Books
University of Hawaii Press, 2840 Kolowalu St.
Honolulu, HI 96822
TEL (808) 956-6214
FAX (808) 988-6052
EMAIL eweb@hawaii.edu

BOOKS
MSU Press is pleased to offer a large selection of frontlist and backlist
titles now available through our own shopping cart as well as the following
eBook vendors:
. Amazon Kindle
. Barnes & Noble
. Google Editions
. eBrary
. UPCC eBook Collections
. University Reader

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

��������� ���.
�.�. �������
����
���� �������, ��
������ #21

www.msupress.org

